

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1466

Page 1, line 4, replace "repeal" with "suspend"

Page 1, line 5, remove "a statement of"

Page 1, line 6, replace "legislative intent" with "an expiration date"

Page 6, line 25, replace "**REPEAL**" with "**SUSPENSION**"

Page 6, line 26, replace "repealed" with "suspended"

Page 6, remove lines 27 through 30

Page 7, replace lines 1 through 3 with:

"SECTION 6. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through June 30, 2025,
and after that date is ineffective."

Re-number accordingly